

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No.3800 of 2021

Khaitan Chemicals and Fertilizers Limited **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & ors.

20/09/2021	Shri Ashish Shrivastava, Sr. Adv. With Shri Aman Saxena, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Rahul Jha, GA for the State. Heard. Issue notice to respondent No.6 on payment of process fee as per rules. Perusal of Annexure P-1 shows that it gives a reference that certain agreement was entered in between the petitioner and Gram Panchayat, Kakrel though there is a denial in the petition. In order to ascertain the fact let the Gram Panchayat, Kakrel be made a party respondent. List it after four weeks. Sd/- Goutam Bhaduri Judge
ashu	