

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

W.P.(C). No. 3800 of 2021

Khaitan Chemicals & Fertilizers Limited Vs. State of Chhattisgarh & Others

01/08/2022	Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Senior Advocate, along with Mr. Aman Saxena, Advocate, for Petitioner. Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, Addl. A.G., for Respondent-State. Mr. Nirnay Gupta, Advocate, for Respondent No.6. Heard on I.A. No.2 as well as I.A. No.4. Both are the Applications for impleadment of necessary parties to the present Writ Petition. Considering the subsequent developments more particularly, taking note of the Order dated 20.9.2021, both the I.A. No.2 and I.A. No.4 are allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried out by impleading necessary parties, within two days. The amended Petition be also brought on record. List for further hearing on 5.8.2022, subject to the Petitioner's making the necessary impleadment. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE
sharad	