

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WP(C) No.3800 of 2021

Khaitan Chemicals & Fertilizers Limited Vs. State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

05.08.2022	Shri Ashish Shrivastava, Sr. Advocate along with Shri Rohishek Verma, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Rahul Jha, Govt. Advocate for the State. Shri Soumitra Kesharwani, Advocate for respondent No.6. IA No.5, an application for minor correction of name of respondent No.8, stands allowed. Let necessary amendment be carry out during the course of the day. Issue notice to respondents No. 7 to 9 on payment of PF within 7 days. Notice be made returnable within four weeks. Notice on IA No.1 as well. List this case in the week commencing 12th September 2022 for further hearing. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) Judge
-------------------	--

Inder